PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CAPITAL SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC	05/03/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCR CORPORATION
Street Address:	864 SPRING STREET NW
Internal Address:	LAW DEPARTMENT
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5897625
Patent Number:	7653600
Patent Number:	7991696
Patent Number:	8121948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)592-6170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-808-5231

Email: PTOMail.Law@ncr.com

Correspondent Name: NCR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 864 SPRING STREET NW

Address Line 2: LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL W. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul W. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=CAPITAL SECURITY SYSTEMS INC#page1.tif source=CAPITAL SECURITY SYSTEMS INC#page2.tif

PATENT 505468047 REEL: 049128 FRAME: 0395

source=CAPITAL SECURITY SYSTEMS INC#page3.tif source=CAPITAL SECURITY SYSTEMS INC#page4.tif



CSC TURNER PICK UP

UCC number 201908547314 has been filed with the Florida Secured Transaction Registry. The expiration date for the filing is 05/03/2024.

Complete information related to the UCC filing is available on the internet at www.floridaucc.com. It is your responsibility to review all information associated with this filing to ensure information has been recorded correctly.

Please Note: The latest versions of the UCC forms approved by the State of Florida are available for download from: www.floridaucc.com

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM A. NAME & DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON B. Email Address C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: Name Return To: CSC 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Address Address 33 City/State/Zip

FLORIDA SECURED TRANSACTION REGISTRY

FILED

2019 May 03 AM 10:51

**** 201908547314 ****

D * 20120011A8-41.0041.00***

	<u> </u>	THE ABOVE SPACE	E IS FOR	FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY		
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-I	NSERT ONLY ONE DEBTOR NAME (In OR I	(b) – Do Not Abbrevia	ate or Combi	ine Names			
1.s ORGANIZATION'S NAME		*					
Capital Security Systems, Inc.	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDIT	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX				
LB INDIVIDUAL S SUKNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDI	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				
1.c MAILING ADDRESS Line One		This space not available.					
965 SW Mulberry Way MAILING ADDRESS Line Two	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
MAILING ADDRESS Line 1 WO	Boca Raton		FL	33486	US		
<u>.x6n_x4y</u> gaacong <u>aa</u> gooooq <u>aaa</u> goooqa <u>aaga</u> oooqaaagaooqaagooqaagooqaagaagaagaagaaaga	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	3990 christing and describe a second	***************************************	cq64664446600000000000000000000000000000	10100000000000000000000000000000000000		
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL L	EGAL NAME INSERT ONLY ONE DEBTOR	R NAME (2a OR 2b)	- Do Not A	bbreviate or Combine	Names		
2.a ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
2,6 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDIT	IONAL NA	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
				·			
2.c MAILING ADDRESS Line One		This space n	ot available.				
MAILING ADDRESS Line Two	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
		55555-000-000-0555-000-0555-000-000-000					
A CHILDREN W 4 NOTE 25 NOTE 2	models addresses cardionade des pages	OT ONLY MAND OF O	construction and	2527/20 - 2520 ALL			
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of: 3.8 ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - INSER	KI ONLY ONE SEC	UKED PAK	1 Y (38 OK 38)			
NCR Corporation							
3.b INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDIT	IONAL NA	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
3.c MAILING ADDRESS Line One							
864 Spring Street NW	· ·	This space n	ot available.				
MAILING ADDRESS Line Two	CITY		STATE	FOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
	Atlanta	***************************************	GA.	30308	US		
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the for	ollowing collateral:						
U.S. Patent No. 5,897,625							
U.S. Patent No. 7,653,600 U.S. Patent No. 7,991,696							
U.S. Patent No. 8,121,948							
**************************************	L recent cond Constants	CONFIGNOR	CONTRACTA C	, 47. C/13	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
5, ALTERNATE DESIGNATION (if applicable)	pplicable) LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR		HLOR				
	AG LIEN NON-UCC FII	LING	SELLER/B	UYER			
5. Florida DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX -	YOU ARE REQUIRED TO CHECK EXACTLY	ONE BOX					
	ole or to become due and payable pursua		S., have be	en paid.			
Florida Documentary Stamp Tax is not	required.						
7. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	/9000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	***************************************		***************************************		
·							
				7492	89-1		
	<u> </u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	イサブム(000000000000000000000000000000000000	2 .v ^ .1 000000000000000000000000000000000000		
STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-1 (REV.05/2013)	CC-1 (REV.05/2013) Filing Office Copy			Approved by the Secretary of State, State of Florida			

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA ATLANTA DIVISION

CAPITAL SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.,

Plaintiff,

V.

NCR CORPORATION; SUNTRUST BANKS, INC.; and SUNTRUST BANK,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION FILE

NO. 1:14-cv-1516-TCB

ORDER AND AMENDED JUDGMENT

This case comes before the Court on Defendant NCR Corporation's motion [246] to alter the Court's judgment [244] to correct a clerical mistake. Plaintiff, a corporation that has failed to retain counsel, has not responded to the motion, which means it is unopposed under Local Rule 7.1(B), ND Ga. The motion [246] is granted.

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 60(a), the Court's judgment [244] shall now include U.S. Patent No. 7,991,696 among the

list of patents ordered and adjudged unenforceable due to inequitable conduct, which is in conformance with the Court's memorandum order [243].

Further, the Court awards NCR Corporation costs in the amount of \$33,553.97 pursuant to its bill of costs [247].

IT IS SO ORDERED this 6th day of March, 2019.

Timothy C. Batten, Sr.

United States District Judge